OP \$315.00 88838462

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM601895

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Great Lakes Gelatin Company		08/31/2020	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Great Lakes Gelatin Company, LLC	
Street Address:	253 Commerce Drive, Suite 101	
City:	Grayslake	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60030-7823	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88838462	SHAKE UP THE FLAVOR!	
Serial Number:	88874887	COLLAGEN HYDRATION	
Serial Number:	88771364	READY GEL	
Registration Number:	6038201	GREAT LAKES COLLAGEN	
Serial Number:	88291594	GREAT LAKES PROTEINS	
Registration Number:	5971465	GREAT LAKES GELATIN CO.	
Registration Number:	5916611	STIR IN SOME WELLNESS!	
Registration Number:	5675529	COLLAGENIX FOR PETS	
Registration Number:	4835505	GREAT LAKES GELATIN	
Registration Number:	5038851	GREAT LAKES GELATIN FOR BUSINESS	
Registration Number:	5241837	COLLAGEN ENDURANCE	
Registration Number:	4140003	COLLAGEN ENDURANCE PLUS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026002261

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 600-2270

Email: aspivak@mosaiclegalgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Spivak c/o Mosaic Legal Group
Address Line 1: 5185 MacArthur Boulevard, NW, Suite 350

TRADEMARK

900573604 REEL: 007074 FRAME: 0049

Address Line 4:	Washington, D.C. 20016-3341	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew N. Spivak	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew N. Spivak/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=GREAT LAKES GELATIN COMPANY - DE - Amendment - Restated#page1.tif source=GREAT LAKES GELATIN COMPANY - DE - Amendment - Restated#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007074 FRAME: 0050





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "GREAT LAKES GELATIN COMPANY" TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GREAT LAKES

GELATIN COMPANY" TO "GREAT LAKES GELATIN COMPANY, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2020, AT 1:46

O`CLOCK P.M.

3561122 8100F SR# 20207024652

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Business, Successory of States

Authentication: 203566774

Date: 08-31-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007074 FRAME: 0051 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:46 PM 08/31/2020
FILED 01:46 PM 08/31/2020
SR 20207024652 - File Number 3561122

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Illinois.
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Illinois.
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is December 28, 1988
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Great Lakes Gelatin Company
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Great Lake Gelatin Company, LLC
IN 31	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of August, A.D. 2020.
	By:Authorized Person
	Name: Jose Minski
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 007074 FRAME: 0052

RECORDED: 10/08/2020